1 Connect the keyboard and mouse 3 Connect the display 4 Connect the power cable and 5 Finish Windows 10 setup
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Enable Support and Protection
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Connect to your network
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Quick Start Guide
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FZ NOTE: If you ordered your computer with a discrete graphics card, connect the display to
the discrete graphics card.
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% NOTE: If you are connecting to a secured wireless network, enter the password for the
wireless network access when prompted.
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Sign in to your Microsoft account

or create a local account
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Product support and manuals
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Regulatory and safety
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Locate Dell apps
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Register your computer
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Dell Check and update your computer
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1. Power button/Power light
2. Optical-drive bay
3. USB 2.0 connector with

PowerShare
USB 3.0 connectors

Line-out connector

4
5
6. Hard-drive activity light
7. HDMI connector

8. Memory card reader (optional)
9. DisplayPort connector
10. Headphone connector
11. Serial connector
12. USB 2.0 connector
13. PS2/Keyboard connector

14. USB 3.0 connectors

15.

16.

17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.

USB 2.0 connectors (Supports
Smart Power On)

Expansion-card slots

Power connector
Power-supply diagnostic button
Power-supply diagnostic light
Cable-cover lock slot
DisplayPort connector
Release latch

VGA connector (optional)
PS2/Mouse connector
Network connector
Security-cable slot

Padlock ring
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